MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 20-135

SUBJECT: REQUESTING ASSEMBLY APPROVAL TO EXTEND THE SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION DATE #2 FOR CONTRACT NO. 21-001B WITH NORTHSTAR
EXCAVATION & ASPHALT, INC. FOR THE LANDFILL GAS COLLECTION &
CONTROL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 25046, FUND 420,
FROM JANUARY 15, 2021 TO MARCH 31, 2021.

AGENDA OF: December 15, 2020
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

ot colbet gt KET 12/5.0

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for
consideration.

APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, ACTING BOROUGH MANAGER;

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
E’Q N (P\P,
Originator, Rick Antonio ;jﬁﬁuma
Terry i dnipdd
Public Works Director Dolan ISR

Purchasing Officer

7\
Finance Director (/\f(

=}
Borough Attorney N$

Borough Clerk (’W 13/7/;0 XB—S

ATTACHMENT (S): Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On July 14, 2020, in AM No. 20-065, the Assembly
awarded Bid No. 21-001B to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc.
for the Landfill Gas Collection & Control System Construction, for
the contract amount of $1,911,229.00.

In AM No. 20-65, the substantial completion date #1 of October 30,
2020 was required for all work except the flare and skid
installation, start-up and testing. All work is now substantially
complete, but the portion that is described as excepted.

The originally approved substantial completion date #2 for all
remaining flare and skid work is January 15, 2021 with a final

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 20-135



completion date for this project as August 15, 2021.

This request is for approval to extend the substantial completion
date #2. Flare delivery is now projected to occur before February
26, 2021 with installation and start-up occurring
afterwards. This extension request is due to the delay in delivery
of the manufactured flare from the subcontractor, Perennial Energy
who is located in Missouri, to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt,
Inc., the project contractor here in Alaska. The delay is due to
extended lead times for source material suppliers to Perennial
Energy.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Approve extending the
substantial completion date #2 of contract no. 21-001B with
Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc. for the Landfill Gas
Collection & Control System Construction project, Project No.
25026, Fund 420, from January 15, 2021 to March 31, 2021.

Page 2 of 2 aM No. 20-/38



