MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 21-092
SUBJECT: Request approval of a contract amendment to extend the
final completion date of Contract No. 21-001B with

Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc. for Landfill Gas
Collection & Control System Construction.

AGENDA OF: September 7, 2021
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

C‘L(’JL@W Lot oyt O Azc;ﬂvo,m ol cuu’v\\,
M@QW@CGW/W Seurmanr MC,UA«J/(

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly @

consideration.
APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: b%A/%*_‘—‘“
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator, Alex Senta i
Terry
Public Works Director Dolan  Za3iad
Purchasing Officer (:;2r~""
Finance Director
Borough Attorney :?Q?%JHA/ &
Borough Clerk /Afééiﬁv
(P ﬁf ,
L i
ATTACHMENT (S): Fiscal Note: Yes

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On July 14, 2020, through AM No. 20-065, the
Assembly awarded Bid No. 21-001B to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt,
Inc. for the Landfill Gas Collection & Control System Construction,
for the contract amount of $1,911,229.00.

A substantial completion date #1 of October 30, 2020 was required
for all work except the flare and skid installation, start-up and

testing.

The substantial completion date #2, for all remaining flare and

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 21-092



skid work, was January 15, 2021 with the final completion date
remaining August 15, 2021.

On December 15, 2020, through AM 20-135, the substantial completion
date #2 was extended to March 31, 2021 due to the delay in delivery
of the manufactured flare due to extended lead times for source
material suppliers to Perennial Energy who is located in Missouri.

To ensure all punch list items are complete, an extension of the
final completion date to September 30, 2021 is now required.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Approval of a contract amendment
extending the final completion date of Contract No. 21-001B with
Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc. for the Landfill Gas
Collection & Control System Construction project to September

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 21-092



